Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7. 

This ordinance shall revoke and replace all previous rules and regulations of the 

Tribe pertaining to tribal elections. 

Background 

During both the Constitutional Election and the Tribe's annual election for the 

Board of Directors in 1991, three hundred, seventeen (317) tribal members who were 

eligible, registered to vote. Those registrants constitute the present registered electorate 

of the Tribe. Those signatures are on file in the tribal office. Under this ordinance 

those signatures are accepted as permanent registration and those persons shall not be